

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Danielson

- 1 Amend the Health and Human Services Committee Report, dated April
2 25, 2024, page 1, after line 22, insert:
3 "(1) "CHAPERONE" MEANS A PERSON WHO ACCOMPANIES A YOUTH
4 SPORTS ORGANIZATION IN AN OFFICIAL CAPACITY ON ANY TRIP THAT
5 INCLUDES ONE OR MORE OVERNIGHT STAYS."
- 6 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 7 Page 3, line 16, strike "VOLUNTEERS" and substitute "CHAPERONES".
- 8 Page 3, lines 17 through 19, strike "AND ANY COACH, EMPLOYEE, OR
9 VOLUNTEER WHO ACCOMPANIES THE YOUTH SPORTS ORGANIZATION ON
10 ANY TRIP THAT INCLUDES ONE OR MORE OVERNIGHT STAYS,".
- 11 Page 3, line 22, strike "EMPLOYEE OR VOLUNTEER," and substitute "COACH
12 OR CHAPERONE,".
- 13 Page 3, lines 33 through 35, strike "COACH, EMPLOYEE, OR VOLUNTEER,
14 INCLUDING A COACH OR VOLUNTEER WHO ACCOMPANIES THE YOUTH
15 SPORTS ORGANIZATION ON ANY TRIP THAT INCLUDES ONE OR MORE
16 OVERNIGHT STAYS," and substitute "COACH OR CHAPERONE".
- 17 Page 3, line 38, strike "VOLUNTEER'S" and substitute "CHAPERONE'S".
- 18 Page 3, line 41, strike "EMPLOYEE OR VOLUNTEER," and substitute "COACH
19 OR CHAPERONE,".
- 20 Page 4, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute "WORK VISA, THEN THE COACH
21 OR CHAPERONE IS EXEMPT FROM THIS SUBSECTION (1)(a)(II).".
- 22 Page 4, line 10, strike "(I)".
- 23 Page 4, strike lines 20 through 23.
- 24 Page 4, lines 28 and 29, strike "AN EMPLOYEE OR VOLUNTEER" and
25 substitute "A PERSON".
- 26 Page 4, lines 37 and 38, strike "AN EMPLOYEE OR VOLUNTEER" and
27 substitute "A PERSON".
- 28 Page 6, after line 18, insert:

1 "(1) "CHAPERONE" MEANS A PERSON WHO ACCOMPANIES A YOUTH
2 ATHLETIC ACTIVITY IN AN OFFICIAL CAPACITY ON ANY TRIP THAT
3 INCLUDES ONE OR MORE OVERNIGHT STAYS."

4 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.

5 Page 6, line 40, after "OF" insert "OR APPROVAL AS A CHAPERONE FOR".

6 Page 6, lines 41 through 43, strike "OR ANY COACH OR EMPLOYEE WHO
7 ACCOMPANIES A YOUTH SPORTS ACTIVITY ON ANY TRIP THAT INCLUDES
8 ONE OR MORE OVERNIGHT STAYS,".

9 Page 7, lines 6 through 8, strike "OR EMPLOYEE, INCLUDING A COACH OR
10 EMPLOYEE WHO ACCOMPANIES THE YOUTH SPORTS ACTIVITY ON ANY TRIP
11 THAT INCLUDES ONE OR MORE OVERNIGHT STAYS," and substitute "OR
12 CHAPERONE".

13 Page 7, line 11, strike "EMPLOYEE'S" and substitute "CHAPERONE'S".

14 Page 7, strike lines 17 and 18 and substitute "THE COACH OR CHAPERONE
15 IS EXEMPT FROM THIS SUBSECTION (1)(a)(II).".

16 Page 7, line 42, strike "OR VOLUNTEER".

17 Page 8, lines 8 through 10, strike "INCLUDING ANY VOLUNTEER COACH OR
18 VOLUNTEER WHO ACCOMPANIES THE YOUTH SPORTS ACTIVITY ON ANY
19 TRIP THAT INCLUDES ONE OR MORE OVERNIGHT STAYS,".

20 Page 8, strike lines 17 through 30 and substitute:

21 "(II) IF A VOLUNTEER COACH HAS LIVED OUTSIDE OF THE UNITED
22 STATES FOR MORE THAN ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY DAYS IN THE PAST TEN
23 YEARS OR FOR MORE THAN ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY DAYS AFTER THE
24 VOLUNTEER COACH'S LAST CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD CHECK WAS
25 CONDUCTED, THE VOLUNTEER COACH SHALL ALSO OBTAIN AN
26 INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD CHECK, INCLUDING ALIASES
27 OF THE VOLUNTEER COACH, THAT, AT A MINIMUM, DISCLOSES SEXUAL
28 OFFENSES AND FELONY CONVICTIONS; EXCEPT THAT, IF THE VOLUNTEER
29 COACH IS IN THE COUNTRY ON AN INTERNATIONAL WORK VISA, THEN THE
30 VOLUNTEER COACH IS EXEMPT FROM THIS SUBSECTION (1)(a)(II).".

31 Page 9, lines 18 and 19, strike "COACH OR VOLUNTEER" and substitute
32 "VOLUNTEER COACH".

1 Strike "VOLUNTEER" and substitute "CHAPERONE" on: **Page 3**, lines 27,
2 28, 30, 39, and 43; **Page 4**, lines 11 and 12; and **Page 5**, line 1.

3 Strike "EMPLOYEE" and substitute "CHAPERONE" on: **Page 7**, lines 12, 14,
4 and 16.

** ** ** ** **